

Harding University Scholar Works at Harding

John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence

John Allen Chalk

3-20-1969

From: Floyd W. Thatcher

Floyd W. Thatcher

Follow this and additional works at: https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal

Recommended Citation

 $That cher, F. \ W. \ (1969). \ From: Floyd \ W. \ That cher. \ Retrieved \ from \ https://scholarworks.harding.edu/hst-chalk-personal/6643$

This Letter is brought to you for free and open access by the John Allen Chalk at Scholar Works at Harding. It has been accepted for inclusion in John Allen Chalk: Personal Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Scholar Works at Harding. For more information, please contact scholarworks@harding.edu.



FORTY-EIGHT HUNDRED WEST WACO DRIVE WACO, TEXAS 76703 817 772-7650

March 20, 1969

Dear Mr. Chalk:

Response to your letter of March 11, we would be very happy to see the complete manuscript referred to and give it consideration for publication.

Sincerely yours,

Ployd W. Thatcher Floyd W. Thatcher

Senior Editor, WORD Books

Mr. John A. Chalk Box 2439 Abilene, Texas 79604